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1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 39% 30% 24% 31% 37% 47% 39% 14% 35% 32%
Off on the wrong track 54% 51% 57% 61% 55% 54% 46% 51% 70% 55% 55%
Not sure 11% 10% 13% 16% 14% 9% 7% 10% 16% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (690) (810) (285) (293) (586) (336) (1,034) (194) (168) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 14% 31% 67% 30% 41% 43% 34% 34% 36% 33%
Off on the wrong track 54% 81% 52% 23% 56% 51% 51% 53% 53% 53% 58%
Not sure 11% 5% 17% 9% 14% 9% 6% 13% 13% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (533) (595) (372) (668) (389) (223) (267) (331) (555) (347)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 37% 12% 8% 75% 13% 27% 65% 17%
Off on the wrong track 54% 56% 85% 87% 17% 83% 62% 27% 44%
Not sure 11% 7% 3% 4% 8% 5% 10% 8% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N (1,500) (1,184) (607) (501) (413) (414) (440) (492) (154)
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2A. Friend or enemy — Canada
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 51% 57% 46% 39% 46% 55% 65% 56% 38% 38% 53%
Friendly 32% 29% 35% 30% 35% 32% 30% 31% 33% 41% 27%
Unfriendly 5% 5% 4% 12% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 8% 1%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 17% 13% 11% 3% 9% 21% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (678) (799) (281) (286) (580) (330) (1,021) (190) (166) (100)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 51% 58% 47% 51% 44% 58% 65% 48% 52% 51% 55%
Friendly 32% 30% 31% 36% 36% 31% 21% 37% 31% 33% 27%
Unfriendly 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 8% 3% 4% 5% 6%
Enemy 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 11% 7% 17% 6% 15% 6% 3% 12% 12% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (525) (583) (369) (653) (386) (221) (264) (325) (548) (340)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 51% 59% 65% 70% 53% 68% 52% 49% 18%
Friendly 32% 32% 27% 24% 37% 23% 34% 39% 28%
Unfriendly 5% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Not sure 11% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 10% 4% 49%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (1,169) (601) (493) (408) (407) (435) (484) (151)
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2B. Friend or enemy — China
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 4% 4% 4% 7% 6% 2% 1% 4% 6% 3% 5%
Friendly 17% 16% 17% 17% 20% 16% 13% 15% 21% 23% 10%
Unfriendly 38% 40% 36% 34% 31% 41% 44% 41% 26% 30% 36%
Enemy 22% 25% 18% 15% 21% 22% 30% 21% 19% 22% 32%
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 27% 22% 19% 12% 18% 28% 21% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,477) (680) (797) (281) (288) (577) (331) (1,020) (189) (166) (102)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 4%
Friendly 17% 20% 14% 16% 18% 17% 17% 14% 18% 18% 16%
Unfriendly 38% 38% 37% 38% 32% 45% 46% 38% 34% 37% 43%
Enemy 22% 15% 23% 29% 20% 25% 23% 21% 24% 23% 18%
Not sure 20% 23% 23% 12% 25% 10% 9% 25% 21% 17% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (524) (587) (366) (652) (385) (222) (266) (324) (543) (344)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Friendly 17% 16% 18% 17% 13% 19% 14% 18% 11%
Unfriendly 38% 44% 46% 50% 40% 47% 42% 36% 13%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 22% 24% 17% 16% 37% 12% 20% 33% 17%
Not sure 20% 13% 15% 15% 7% 18% 20% 8% 56%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,477) (1,166) (597) (494) (408) (410) (433) (481) (153)
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2C. Friend or enemy — France
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 39% 43% 35% 36% 36% 43% 39% 41% 33% 35% 35%
Friendly 34% 33% 35% 30% 35% 33% 41% 35% 31% 34% 37%
Unfriendly 7% 9% 6% 9% 6% 7% 9% 7% 4% 10% 12%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 6% 4% 1%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 21% 21% 15% 11% 16% 25% 16% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (679) (796) (279) (286) (578) (332) (1,019) (190) (165) (101)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 39% 46% 35% 36% 32% 45% 51% 39% 38% 38% 40%
Friendly 34% 34% 32% 39% 37% 35% 30% 33% 31% 37% 34%
Unfriendly 7% 6% 9% 6% 9% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9%
Enemy 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Not sure 17% 13% 23% 12% 23% 10% 6% 19% 21% 15% 15%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (518) (587) (370) (655) (383) (221) (264) (321) (549) (341)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 39% 44% 52% 59% 34% 61% 38% 32% 13%
Friendly 34% 37% 34% 32% 42% 29% 37% 41% 20%
Unfriendly 7% 8% 5% 2% 14% 3% 7% 13% 2%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Not sure 17% 9% 8% 6% 9% 5% 16% 11% 62%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (1,165) (594) (492) (409) (402) (437) (484) (152)
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2D. Friend or enemy — Germany
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 35% 41% 30% 28% 31% 38% 43% 40% 22% 26% 31%
Friendly 33% 34% 33% 31% 34% 35% 34% 33% 30% 34% 41%
Unfriendly 9% 9% 10% 13% 9% 8% 9% 9% 12% 12% 10%
Enemy 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 8% 6% 3%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 25% 22% 16% 12% 16% 28% 23% 15%
Totals 98% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,467) (670) (797) (280) (288) (572) (327) (1,012) (190) (164) (101)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 35% 44% 30% 33% 28% 43% 48% 31% 34% 35% 41%
Friendly 33% 30% 33% 38% 35% 36% 34% 38% 33% 33% 31%
Unfriendly 9% 6% 9% 14% 10% 10% 7% 8% 9% 9% 11%
Enemy 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2%
Not sure 18% 15% 24% 13% 23% 10% 7% 20% 21% 17% 16%
Totals 98% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,467) (525) (578) (364) (650) (382) (218) (263) (326) (544) (334)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 35% 42% 52% 57% 32% 56% 35% 29% 9%
Friendly 33% 36% 30% 30% 43% 30% 35% 41% 16%
Unfriendly 9% 9% 6% 4% 15% 5% 9% 15% 4%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 6%
Not sure 18% 11% 10% 8% 10% 7% 18% 11% 64%
Totals 98% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,467) (1,160) (598) (493) (403) (402) (429) (483) (153)
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2E. Friend or enemy — Iran
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Friendly 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4% 11% 6%
Unfriendly 28% 27% 28% 30% 30% 25% 26% 29% 24% 24% 30%
Enemy 51% 56% 6% 36% 43% 56% 66% 53% 45% 46% 45%
Not sure 17% 11% 22% 26% 20% 15% 7% 15% 25% 16% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,469) (676) (793) (279) (284) (577) (329) (1,017) (189) (162) (101)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Friendly 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4%
Unfriendly 28% 37% 26% 19% 26% 30% 34% 26% 30% 24% 33%
Enemy 51% 41% 47% 69% 47% 57% 51% 47% 48% 56% 47%
Not sure 17% 15% 23% 9% 21% 9% 9% 22% 17% 15% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,469) (519) (585) (365) (648) (384) (221) (264) (323) (544) (338)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Friendly 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5%
Unfriendly 28% 30% 40% 43% 16% 44% 32% 15% 15%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 51% 56% 43% 42% 78% 35% 48% 74% 26%
Not sure 17% 10% 13% 11% 4% 14% 16% 6% 54%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,469) (1,162) (594) (491) (408) (405) (427) (485) (152)
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2F. Friend or enemy — Israel
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 39% 46% 33% 28% 28% 41% 58% 43% 19% 35% 38%
Friendly 23% 25% 22% 20% 22% 26% 23% 24% 21% 23% 22%
Unfriendly 11% 9% 12% 13% 16% 8% 7% 9% 14% 11% 16%
Enemy 7% 6% 7% 9% 10% 5% 4% 5% 13% 11% 4%
Not sure 20% 14% 27% 30% 24% 20% 8% 18% 33% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (674) (799) (281) (286) (579) (327) (1,018) (191) (163) (101)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 39% 27% 36% 59% 33% 43% 49% 37% 40% 41% 36%
Friendly 23% 32% 19% 19% 22% 25% 27% 24% 22% 23% 25%
Unfriendly 11% 12% 11% 8% 11% 13% 11% 10% 9% 9% 15%
Enemy 7% 8% 8% 4% 8% 5% 8% 5% 7% 8% 7%
Not sure 20% 22% 25% 11% 27% 14% 6% 23% 21% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,473) (522) (584) (367) (652) (382) (221) (261) (326) (545) (341)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 39% 46% 30% 30% 69% 30% 31% 64% 8%
Friendly 23% 26% 32% 35% 17% 32% 27% 18% 9%
Unfriendly 11% 10% 14% 12% 5% 12% 14% 8% 7%

continued on the next page ...

19



The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 14 - 17,2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 7% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 8% 3% 15%
Not sure 20% 13% 18% 17% 5% 19% 21% 7% 62%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,473) (1,167) (597) (493) (410) (402) (433) (485) (153)
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2G. Friend or enemy — Japan
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 38% 49% 29% 27% 33% 42% 50% 43% 23% 30% 38%
Friendly 33% 30% 35% 30% 33% 32% 36% 33% 31% 34% 33%
Unfriendly 7% 5% 9% 11% 8% 6% 4% 6% 9% 11% 1%
Enemy 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 1% 2% 6% 8% 5%
Not sure 18% 12% 24% 26% 21% 16% 9% 16% 31% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,471) (674) (797) (281) (288) (578) (324) (1,016) (188) (165) (102)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 38% 37% 38% 40% 30% 44% 57% 34% 39% 38% 42%
Friendly 33% 34% 28% 38% 32% 38% 27% 37% 28% 33% 33%
Unfriendly 7% 8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 7% 6% 7% 9% 7%
Enemy 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4%
Not sure 18% 17% 22% 12% 25% 9% 6% 21% 22% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,471) (521) (584) (366) (650) (384) (220) (263) (321) (548) (339)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 38% 46% 45% 50% 48% 48% 37% 41% 10%
Friendly 33% 33% 34% 30% 36% 32% 33% 38% 20%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 9% 9% 1%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 8%
Not sure 18% 12% 11% 11% 8% 12% 18% 8% 60%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,471) (1,163) (593) (490) (406) (406) (431) (483) (151)
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2H. Friend or enemy — North Korea
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 5% 1%
Friendly 5% 5% 5% 8% 7% 3% 2% 4% 8% 4% 4%
Unfriendly 24% 25% 22% 25% 24% 24% 22% 24% 21% 26% 26%
Enemy 54% 56% 51% 39% 49% 57% 68% 58% 45% 42% 50%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 25% 18% 15% 7% 14% 24% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (678) (796) (279) (287) (580) (328) (1,018) (190) (164) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 0%
Friendly 5% 5% 3% 7% 5% 4% 9% 4% 4% 5% 6%
Unfriendly 24% 23% 23% 27% 24% 28% 24% 25% 22% 21% 29%
Enemy 54% 58% 50% 53% 50% 58% 56% 52% 53% 57% 50%
Not sure 16% 12% 22% 12% 21% 9% 8% 17% 19% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (521) (583) (370) (652) (383) (222) (261) (327) (543) (343)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2%
Friendly 5% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 5% 6% 3%
Unfriendly 24% 25% 23% 21% 29% 25% 26% 26% 10%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 54% 61% 64% 68% 58% 62% 53% 57% 29%
Not sure 16% 10% 8% 8% 7% 7% 16% 9% 57%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,474) (1,166) (595) (492) (411) (403) (435) (484) (152)
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2. Friend or enemy — South Korea
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 37% 49% 26% 30% 29% 40% 50% 42% 20% 29% 37%
Friendly 30% 28% 33% 27% 30% 31% 32% 30% 26% 29% 37%
Unfriendly 7% 5% 9% 10% 7% 7% 4% 6% 1% 12% 5%
Enemy 7% 5% 9% 9% 10% 6% 4% 6% 12% 10% 5%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 24% 23% 16% 10% 16% 31% 21% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,475) (678) (797) (278) (289) (579) (329) (1,023) (190) (161) (101)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 37% 36% 35% 42% 29% 43% 50% 38% 36% 36% 39%
Friendly 30% 30% 28% 35% 30% 33% 29% 29% 26% 31% 34%
Unfriend |y 7% 9% 5% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9%
Enemy 7% 7% 9% 4% 9% 6% 5% 6% 9% 8% 4%
Not sure 18% 17% 24% 11% 24% 11% 10% 20% 21% 19% 13%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,475) (520) (587) (368) (649) (387) (221) (263) (326) (547) (339)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 37% 45% 43% 46% 48% 45% 36% 43% 5%
Friendly 30% 32% 32% 31% 36% 29% 33% 34% 18%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 6%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 7% 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 7% 7% 13%
Not sure 18% 11% 12% 11% 7% 13% 18% 9% 58%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (1,165) (597) (494) (408) (408) (432) (484) (151)
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2J. Friend or enemy — Mexico
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 17% 20% 14% 17% 15% 15% 23% 19% 15% 15% 11%
Friendly 43% 45% 42% 35% 42% 46% 49% 44% 39% 45% 41%
Unfriendly 17% 17% 18% 21% 16% 17% 15% 17% 11% 17% 29%
Enemy 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 9% 5% 4%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 23% 20% 16% 11% 16% 25% 18% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (680) (793) (280) (284) (579) (330) (1,017) (190) (165) (101)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 17% 24% 16% 10% 14% 18% 24% 14% 19% 18% 18%
Friendly 43% 46% 39% 47% 41% 52% 41% 44% 38% 45% 45%
Unfriendly 17% 10% 17% 26% 16% 18% 20% 19% 17% 16% 18%
Enemy 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4%
Not sure 17% 15% 22% 12% 22% 10% 8% 18% 21% 16% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (520) (587) (366) (650) (384) (222) (263) (320) (548) (342)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 17% 19% 29% 29% 10% 34% 14% 11% 4%
Friendly 43% 48% 46% 52% 48% 45% 46% 48% 22%
Unfriendly 17% 18% 11% 9% 26% 10% 18% 25% 11%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 6% 5% 10%
Not sure 17% 11% 10% 8% 11% 10% 16% 11% 53%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (1,165) (593) (491) (410) (403) (434) (485) (151)
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2K. Friend or enemy — Russia
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 7% 3%
Friendly 9% 11% 8% 11% 11% 8% 8% 9% 10% 11% 7%
Unfriendly 33% 34% 32% 32% 32% 34% 33% 34% 23% 37% 35%
Enemy 38% 39% 37% 27% 34% 40% 49% 39% 44% 26% 38%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 24% 18% 17% 7% 16% 20% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (679) (802) (281) (289) (582) (329) (1,024) (190) (165) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3%
Friendly 9% 9% 13% 1% 8% 12% 9% 10% 9% 10%
Unfriendly 33% 26% 35% 38% 28% 41% 35% 36% 34% 29% 36%
Enemy 38% 48% 33% 32% 36% 38% 43% 34% 37% 41% 36%
Not sure 17% 14% 21% 13% 21% 10% 8% 19% 16% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (524) (587) (370) (656) (386) (221) (262) (327) (552) (340)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1%
Friendly 9% 8% 6% 4% 11% 6% 9% 13% 7%
Unfriendly 33% 38% 30% 29% 47% 32% 34% 39% 15%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 38% 43% 53% 58% 31% 48% 38% 35% 23%
Not sure 17% 9% 9% 7% 8% 10% 17% 9% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,171) (599) (494) (410) (407) (434) (488) (152)
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2L. Friend or enemy — United Kingdom
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 53% 60% 47% 41% 49% 56% 66% 58% 40% 40% 51%
Friendly 25% 22% 29% 24% 25% 28% 24% 24% 23% 32% 29%
Unfriendly 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 3% 3% 10% 7% 6%
Enemy 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 5% 0%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 23% 19% 12% 7% 14% 23% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,472) (676) (796) (280) (288) (573) (331) (1,019) (187) (163) (103)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 53% 54% 50% 58% 45% 63% 66% 51% 55% 54% 53%
Friendly 25% 30% 22% 26% 28% 24% 21% 27% 22% 25% 27%
Unfriendly 5% 4% 5% 5% 7% 4% 2% 2% 3% 6% 6%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 15% 11% 21% 10% 19% 9% 8% 18% 19% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,472) (520) (584) (368) (647) (387) (221) (264) (323) (545) (340)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 53% 62% 64% 69% 60% 68% 51% 57% 15%
Friendly 25% 26% 25% 22% 29% 21% 28% 28% 20%
Unfriendly 5% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure 15% 7% 7% 5% 5% 5% 14% 8% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,472) (1,165) (594) (489) (411) (405) (431) (485) (151)
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3. Greatest foe
Who do you think is the United States’ greatest foe?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Russia 22% 23% 21% 22% 21% 22% 23% 21% 29% 19% 23%
North Korea 11% 8% 14% 10% 17% 9% 12% 12% 13% 8% 8%
China 17% 22% 12% 16% 13% 19% 18% 17% 7% 18% 25%
Iran 12% 13% 11% 10% 8% 13% 16% 12% 8% 12% 13%
The Taliban 16% 15% 18% 15% 15% 17% 18% 17% 16% 16% 9%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 28% 26% 21% 13% 20% 27% 27% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 102% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (686) (808) (282) (293) (585) (334) (1,032) (194) (166) (102)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Russia 22% 36% 17% 11% 20% 22% 28% 21% 21% 22% 24%
North Korea 11% 16% 9% 10% 12% 11% 12% 12% 1% 13% 9%
China 17% 8% 17% 27% 12% 20% 26% 15% 17% 15% 20%
Iran 12% 6% 12% 19% 11% 13% 12% 12% 13% 13% 10%
The Taliban 16% 15% 14% 21% 18% 19% 12% 16% 18% 16% 16%
Not sure 22% 19% 30% 11% 27% 15% 9% 24% 21% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (530) (592) (372) (664) (389) (223) (266) (329) (553) (346)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Russia 22% 26% 40% 45% 7% 42% 22% 11% 7%

continued on the next page ...

33



The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 14 - 17,2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
North Korea 11% 10% 14% 12% 8% 12% 13% 9% 12%
China 17% 19% 10% 10% 32% 9% 16% 28% 6%
Iran 12% 13% 7% 6% 23% 8% 10% 20% 3%
The Taliban 16% 15% 13% 11% 20% 12% 15% 22% 14%
Not sure 22% 16% 16% 16% 10% 17% 24% 10% 59%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,181) (606) (499) (412) (413) (437) (491) (153)
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4. Approval of Trump’s handling of Afghanistan
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling Aghanistan?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 16% 18% 14% 8% 15% 17% 24% 19% 4% 13% 12%
Somewhat approve 21% 24% 18% 16% 20% 20% 26% 22% 11% 23% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 13% 21% 12% 11% 11% 12% 15% 19% 15%
Strongly disapprove 29% 26% 33% 31% 28% 30% 29% 27% 46% 22% 34%
No opinion 20% 18% 22% 24% 25% 21% 10% 19% 23% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (687) (807) (284) (293) (583) (334) (1,031) (192) (167) (104)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 16% 4% 12% 38% 14% 21% 16% 14% 18% 17% 13%
Somewhat approve 21% 10% 20% 36% 17% 21% 32% 20% 19% 22% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 19% 12% 9% 14% 16% 12% 16% 12% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 29% 54% 25% 4% 29% 29% 29% 28% 30% 29% 32%
No opinion 20% 12% 31% 13% 26% 13% 11% 21% 21% 18% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (530) (594) (370) (664) (388) (223) (264) (329) (555) (346)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 16% 20% 4% 3% 42% 4% 10% 34% 6%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 8% 5% 39% 7% 18% 38% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 19% 22% 6% 20% 17% 8% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 29% 33% 59% 62% 3% 58% 34% 7% 19%
No opinion 20% 12% 10% 8% 10% 10% 22% 13% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,178) (605) (500) (410) (413) (438) (489) (154)
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5. Afghanistan Plan
Do you think Donald Trump has a clear plan for U.S. Strategy in Afghanistan?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 23% 26% 21% 16% 19% 26% 32% 27% 8% 23% 19%
No 49% 48% 51% 56% 53% 46% 46% 47% 66% 47% 50%
Not sure 27% 26% 29% 29% 28% 29% 22% 26% 27% 30% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (690) (809) (285) (292) (586) (336) (1,033) (194) (168) (104)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 23% 7% 19% 52% 18% 29% 33% 19% 25% 26% 21%
No 49% 80% 45% 18% 51% 51% 47% 50% 48% 48% 53%
Not sure 27% 13% 36% 30% 31% 20% 20% 31% 27% 26% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (533) (594) (372) (668) (389) (222) (266) (331) (555) (347)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 23% 28% 7% 4% 58% 6% 16% 49% 7%
No 49% 53% 83% 88% 12% 83% 59% 20% 34%
Not sure 27% 20% 10% 7% 30% 11% 26% 30% 59%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,183) (606) (500) (413) (414) (439) (492) (154)
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6. Winning War in Afghanistan
Do you think we are winning or losing the war in Afghanistan?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Winning 22% 28% 15% 16% 26% 24% 19% 23% 15% 26% 17%
Losing 32% 33% 31% 33% 27% 31% 38% 32% 35% 27% 37%
Not sure 46% 39% 54% 51% 47% 45% 43% 46% 50% 47% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (686) (807) (284) (292) (584) (333) (1,029) (193) (168) (103)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Winning 22% 11% 19% 40% 18% 25% 28% 19% 23% 24% 19%
Losing 32% 46% 30% 17% 31% 35% 35% 31% 30% 30% 37%
Not sure 46% 43% 51% 42% 50% 41% 38% 50% 47% 46% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (531) (593) (369) (664) (388) (221) (266) (329) (552) (346)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Winning 22% 23% 11% 6% 44% 8% 18% 40% 10%
Losing 32% 35% 50% 56% 14% 50% 38% 18% 17%
Not sure 46% 42% 39% 38% 42% 42% 44% 42% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,181) (605) (500) (411) (412) (438) (489) (154)
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7. Heard about Taliban talks

You

How much have you heard in the news recently about plans for direct meetings that were supposed to have been held at Camp David between Donald
Trump and leaders of the Taliban in order to work on a peace deal to end the war in Afghanistan?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 26% 30% 22% 18% 22% 28% 35% 27% 20% 26% 24%
A little 43% 46% 41% 40% 40% 45% 48% 44% 40% 41% 44%
Nothing at all 31% 24% 37% 42% 38% 28% 17% 29% 40% 33% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (688) (808) (284) (293) (584) (335) (1,032) (194) (168) (102)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 26% 33% 22% 23% 20% 27% 40% 23% 22% 27% 30%
A little 43% 43% 40% 49% 43% 50% 40% 46% 42% 45% 39%
Nothing at all 31% 24% 38% 28% 37% 23% 20% 30% 36% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (531) (593) (372) (666) (387) (223) (266) (330) (553) (347)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 26% 31% 37% 39% 28% 40% 21% 25% 8%
A little 43% 48% 45% 45% 50% 42% 44% 52% 20%
Nothing at all 31% 21% 18% 16% 21% 19% 35% 23% 72%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,182) (605) (500) (413) (412) (439) (492) (153)
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8. Talks with Taliban appropriate
Do you think it was appropriate or inappropriate for officials to think about planning direct negotiations between Donald Trump and leaders of the Taliban at

Camp David so close to the 18th anniversary of 9/11?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 24% 30% 19% 24% 26% 22% 27% 26% 18% 25% 20%
Inappropriate 46% 43% 49% 40% 42% 48% 53% 46% 52% 43% 42%
Not sure 30% 27% 33% 36% 32% 30% 20% 29% 29% 32% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (688) (801) (284) (291) (578) (336) (1,028) (191) (168) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Appropriate 24% 15% 22% 40% 19% 28% 37% 23% 25% 26% 22%
Inappropriate 46% 67% 38% 31% 46% 49% 46% 46% 45% 45% 48%
Not sure 30% 18% 40% 29% 35% 23% 17% 31% 30% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (529) (591) (369) (662) (386) (222) (265) (327) (552) (345)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Appropriate 24% 27% 15% 10% 47% 15% 21% 41% 7%
Inappropriate 46% 50% 70% 76% 27% 68% 50% 33% 25%
Not sure 30% 23% 15% 15% 27% 17% 30% 26% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,178) (602) (496) (412) (412) (435) (488) (154)
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